D−8 DGN−8 D−16
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
TPS2062/TPS2066
D AND DGN PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
† All Enable Inputs Are Active High For TPS2065, TPS2066, and TPS2067
1GND

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
AVAILABLE OPTION AND ORDERING INFORMATION
RECOMMENDED TYPICAL PACKAGED
MAXIMUM SHORT-CIRCUIT NUMBER OF DEVICES (1)
TA ENABLE CONTINUOUS CURRENT LIMIT SWITCHES
MSOP (DGN) SOIC(D)LOAD CURRENT AT 25°C
Active low TPS2061DGN TPS2061D
Single
Active high TPS2065DGN TPS2065D
Active low TPS2062DGN TPS2062D
-40°C to 85°C 1 A 1.5 A Dual
Active high TPS2066DGN TPS2066D
Active low - TPS2063D
Triple
Active high - TPS2067D
(1) The package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to device types (e.g., TPS2062DR).
LEAD (PB-FREE) ORDERING INFORMATION
TA SOIC(D) STATUS (1) ECO-STATUS (2) MSOP (DGN) STATUS (1) ECO-STATUS (2)
TPS2061DG4 Active TPS2061DGNG4 Active
TPS2062DG4 Active TPS2062DGNG4 Active
-40°C to 85°C Green Green
TPS2065DG4 Active TPS2065DGNG4 Active
TPS2066DG4 Active TPS2066DGNG4 Active
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
• LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
• NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend
using this part in a new design.